Race Date
October 17, 2020

2020 IHSAA XC Regional - Chesterton
Final Team Results

Bib No Name year
Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places):36
1 4074 Matthew Streeter 12
2 4062 Cole Dolson 11
3 4061 Josh Dennington 12
4 4071 Evan O'Connor 9
5 4075 Jackson Tuck 10
6 4063 Reece Erow 11
7 4078 Max Welbourne 9
Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places):87
1 4162 Cole Raymond 11
2 4149 Samuel Bell 12
3 4161 Janan Pillai 10
4 4158 Stephen Klimczak 10
5 4164 Tyler Troy 10
6 4155 Jeremy Groth 11
7 4156 Johnathon Groth 11
Team - Morgan Township
Team Score (places):91
1 4188 Owen Thomas 11
2 4182 Ty Ivanyo 10
3 4184 josh Kutkiewicz 11
4 4180 Keagen Holder 9
5 4181 Aidan llic 10
6 4177 Harrison DePorter 10
7 4185 Reed Lawless 12
Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places):93
1 4314 Joel Bryant 11
2 4321 James Dillabaugh 10
3 4328 Nathaniel Malchow 10
4 4319 Riley Clark 10
5 4335 Keaton Olson 12
6 4322 Gavin Ellis 11
7 4327 Owen Lashenik 9

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 16:44.0
2 2 16:22.8 16:22.8 0:00.0
4 6 16:34.0 32:56.8 0:11.2
8 14 16:53.2 49:49.9 0:30.4
10 24 16:54.0 1:06:43.8 0:31.2
12 36 16:56.0 1:23:39.7 0:33.2
(24) (60) 17:34.0 1:41:13.6 1:11.2
(25) (85) 17:34.5  1:58:48.1 1:11.7
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 17:10.1
1 1 16:17.2 16:17.2 0:00.0
6 7 16:44.6 33:01.8 0:27.5
16 23 17:13.0 50:14.7 0:55.9
30 53 17:45.2  1:07:59.9 1:28.1
34 87 17:50.7  1:25:50.5 1:33.6
(37) (124) 18:01.5 1:43:51.9 1:44.3
(38) (162) 18:02.4  2:01:54.3 1:45.2
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 17:15.8
5 5 16:36.6 16:36.6 0:00.0
13 18 17:01.7 33:38.2 0:25.1
14 32 17:07.3 50:45.5 0:30.8
20 52 17:29.7  1:08:15.2 0:53.2
39 91 18:03.5 1:26:18.7 1:26.9
(47) (138) 18:29.8  1:44:48.4 1:53.2
(51) (189) 18:50.5  2:03:38.9 2:13.9
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 17:18.6
7 7 16:49.2 16:49.2 0:00.0
11 18 16:54.7 33:43.8 0:05.5
17 35 17:24.0 51:07.8 0:34.8
27 62 17:39.5  1:08:47.2 0:50.3
31 93 17:45.8  1:26:33.0 0:56.7
(46) (139) 18:28.5 1:45:.01.4 1:39.3
(48) (187) 18:31.6  2:03:33.0 1:42.5
1 10/17/2020 02:17:54



Race Date
October 17, 2020

Bib No Name

Team - New Prairie - Boy's
Team Score (places):120

4196 Joshua Baltes
4205 Ethan Walden
4201 Brenden Oden
4198 Alex Cicero

4204 Daniel Reshan
4195 Tristan Balmer
4202 Daniel O'Laughlin

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Portage
Team Score (places):131

4248 Brandon Warren
4245 Chase Reyes

4242 Ethan Miller

4241 Ethan Mikhail-Keehn
4249 Ethan Weiler

4244  Nicholas Powell
4247 Gavin Schaefer

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Kankakee Valley
Team Score (places):174

4100 Justin Hoffman

4099 Ethan Ehrhardt

4095 Luke Bristol

4097 Adam Collard

4098 Xavier De La Paz Marino
4096 Alden Cates

4102 Brock Maple

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Rensselaer Central
Team Score (places):220

4277 Tristen Wuethrich
4276 Thomas Van Hoose
4273 Conner Parker
4271 William Messman
4274 Nolan Potts

4270 Deric Duncan

4275 Arcadus Rivera

~No ok wWDN R

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

2020 IHSAA XC Regional - Chesterton

Final Team Results

year
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12
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Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 17:28.6
3 3 16:32.8 16:32.8 0:00.0
23 26 17:31.2 34:04.0 0:58.5
29 55 17:39.8 51:43.7 1:07.0
32 87 17:48.9 1:09:32.5 1:16.1
33 120 17:50.3 1:27:22.7 1:17.6
(35) (155) 17:52.4  1:45:15.1 1:19.7
(40) (195) 18:04.2  2:03:19.3 1:31.4
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 17:38.5
19 19 17:29.0 17:29.0 0:00.0
22 41 17:30.4 34:59.3 0:01.5
26 67 17:39.3 52:38.6 0:10.3
28 95 17:39.6  1:10:18.2 0:10.7
36 131 17:54.3  1:28:12.5 0:25.4
(42) (173) 18:12.2  1:46:24.6 0:43.2
(43) (216) 18:17.3  2:04:41.9 0:48.4
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 18:04.1
9 9 16:53.4 16:53.4 0:00.0
18 27 17:28.7 34:22.0 0:35.4
44 71 18:17.5 52:39.5 1:24.2
50 121 18:40.5  1:11:19.9 1:47.2
53 174 19:00.6  1:30:20.5 2:07.3
(58) (232) 19:35.6  1:49:56.1 2:42.3
(60) (292) 20:07.4  2:10:03.4 3:14.1
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 18:36.2
15 15 17:10.2 17:10.2 0:00.0
41 56 18:11.5 35:21.6 1:01.4
52 108 18:59.3 54:20.9 1:49.2
55 163 19:11.7 1:13:32.5 2:01.6
57 220 19:28.2  1:33:00.7 2:18.0
(59) (279) 20:04.2  1:53:04.8 2:54.1
(63) (342) 20:20.2  2:13:24.9 3:10.0
2 10/17/2020 02:17:54



Race Date

October 17, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - South Newton
Team Score (places):254

4288
4285
4291
4292
4290
4293
4287

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Kyle Hall

Tristan Barricks
Chayse Stillabower
Blake Whaley
Garret Sammons
Justin Wood
Payton Gray

Team - Knox
Team Score (places):289

4109
4110
4113
4108
4114
4115
4111

No o~ wDN PR

Owen Binkley
Luciano Giannuzzi
Noah Singleton
Jonah Berndt
Peter Wallsmith
Riley Warren
Phillip King

Team - Wheeler
Team Score (places):Inc.

4373
4374
4376
4375

A wWDNPF

Steven Jarvis
Zach Jarvis

Brock Schulte
Mark Johnson

Team - Kouts
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4129
2 4128
3 4130

Luke Hutchison
Joseph DeMarco
Chase Snyder

Team - West Central
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4357
2 4359
3 4358

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Drake Fritz
Josiah Rodriguez
Hayden Fritz

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's
Overall
year Place
12 21
10 54
9 56
11 61
11 62
12 (69)
10 (70)
10 45
11 49
11 64
12 65
10 66
9 (67)
11 (68)
11 Less Than
11 Less Than
12 Less Than
9 Less Than
12 Less Than
12 Less Than
9 Less Than
9 Less Than
9 Less Than
9 Less Than
3
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Cumulative

Place

2020 IHSAA XC Regional - Chesterton

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 19:18.4

21
75
131
192
254
(323)
(393)

17:30.1
19:08.2
19:21.9
20:13.9
20:17.8
23:22.7
23:24.4

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 20:07.8

45
94
158
223
289
(356)
(424)

18:24.5
18:38.0
20:38.2
21:28.2
21:30.4
21:40.7
22:21.7

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

17:29.5
17:46.0
18:18.5
18:26.2

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

19:18.6
19:23.7
19:24.4

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

19:14.7
19:15.2
19:48.6

17:30.1
36:38.3
56:00.2
1:16:14.0
1:36:31.8
1.59:54.5
2:23:18.8

18:24.5
37:02.4
57:40.6
1:19:08.7
1:40:39.0
2:02:19.7
2:24:41.4

17:29.5
35:15.5
53:33.9
1:12:00.1

19:18.6
38:42.2
58:06.6

19:14.7
38:29.9
58:18.5

Time
Back

0:00.0
1:38.1
1:51.8
2:43.8
2:47.7
5:52.6
5:54.3

0:00.0
0:135
2:13.8
3:03.7
3:06.0
3:16.3
3:57.3

0:00.0
0:16.5
0:49.0
0:56.8

0:00.0
0:05.2
0:05.9

0:00.0
0:00.5
0:34.0

10/17/2020 02:17:55



Race Date
October 17, 2020

Bib No Name

Team - Boone Grove
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4038 Mason Bills
2 4039 Konnor Wauro

Team - Covenant Christian (DeMotte)

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4081 Jonah Ingram
2 4080 Nathan Bennett

Team - North Newton
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4216 Isaac Knight
2 4217 Ryan Williams

Team - South Central (Union Mills)

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4281 Zak Kimmel
2 4282 James Ward

Team - Washington Township

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4356 Tyler Hachey

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 4

2020 IHSAA XC Regional - Chesterton

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
year Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 17:14.4 17:14.4
12 Less Than 5 17:34.4 34:48.8
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 17:21.8 17:21.8
11 Less Than 5 18:56.2 36:17.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 19:31.6 19:31.6
11 Less Than 5 20:04.9 39:36.5
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
9 Less Than 5 18:11.2 18:11.2
11 Less Than 5 19:07.6 37:18.8
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 Less Than 5 16:34.6 16:34.6

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:20.0

0:00.0
1:34.4

0:00.0
0:33.3

0:00.0
0:56.4

0:00.0

10/17/2020 02:17:55



